JACKSON COUNTY WATER UTILITY
Brownstown, Indiana

Schedule of Rates and Charges

For use of and service rendered by the waterworks system of the Jackson County Water Utility, Inc.

based on the use of water supplied by said waterworks system:

(a)

(b)

Metered Rates per Month

First 3,000  gallons per month
Next 7,000  gallons per month
Next 15,000 gallons per month
Next 75,000 gallons per month
Next 100,000 gallons per month
Over 200,000 gallons per month

Minimum Charge per Month

Per 1,000
Gallons

¥ 1279
12.03
9.14

7.34

5.58

4.48

Each user shall pay a minimum charge in accordance with the following applicable
size of meter installed, for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water set

out in the above schedule of rates.

Size of Meter

5/8 inch meter (2,000 gal.)
3/4 inch meter (3,000 gal.)
1-inch meter (5,000 gal.)
1-1/2 inch meter (12,000 gal.)
2 inch meter (20,000 gal.)

3 inch meter (30,000 gal.)

4 inch meter (50,000 gal.)

6 inch meter (100,000 gal.)

Industrial Rate - User on Contract

Cost per 1,000 gallons
Monthly Customer Charge

Issued per Commission's April 5, 2023
Order in Cause No. 45640

Rate

§ 2557
38.37
62.45

140.91
214.06
296.49
443.34
810.47

$ 2.50
17.33

Issued Pursuant to
Cause No. 45640
April 5, 2023
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Water/Wastewater Division

EFFECTIVE
April 5, 2023

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Effective April , 2023




JACKSON COUNTY WATER UTILITY
Brownstown, Indiana

Schedule of Rates and Charges

(continued)
(c)  Fire Protection Services

Public Fire Hydrants, each $ 1,051.55
Private Fire Hydrants, each 1,051.55
Private Fire Service
2 inch service $ 157.66
3 inch service 354.94
4 inch service 631.05
6 inch service 1,419.71
8 inch service 2,523.70
10 inch service 3,943.40
12 inch service 5,678.42
Issued Pursuant to
Cause No. 45640 EFFECTIVE
April 5, 2023 April 5, 2023
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Indiana Utility Regulatory
Water/Wastewater Division Commission

Issued per Commission's April 5, 2023 Effective April ,2023
Order in Cause No. 45640



JACKSON COUNTY WATER UTILITY
BROWNSTOWN, INDIANA

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES
(continued)

Non-recurring Charges

(d) Membership Fees

Class A Membership - voting $100.00
Class B Membership - nonvoting $0.00
(applicable to all Brownstown system users at

September 1, 1999 without a Class A
membership)

(e) Tapping Fees

Each user at the time he or she is connected with the water distribution system,
shall pay a charge to cover the costs of tapping the main, furnishing and laying
service pipe, corporation and stop cocks, service and meter box and installing the
meter. The charge for a 5/8 inch meter tap shall be $1,300.00.

The charge for a tap larger than the 5/8 inch meter tap shall be the cost of labor,
material, power machinery, transportation and overhead incurred for installing the
tap, but shall not be less than the charge for a 5/8 inch meter tap, 1,300.00.

Added to the tap fees charged above shall be the actual cost of all highway and
county permits.

APPROVED BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50363

September 16, 2020
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION



JACKSON COUNTY WATER UTILITY
BROWNSTOWN, INDIANA

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES
(continued)
) Collection and Deferred Payment Charges

All bills for water service not paid within seventeen (17) days from the due date
hereof as stated in such bills shall be subject to the collection or deferred payment
charge of ten percent (10%) of that part of the delinquent account which does not

exceed $3.00 plus three percent (3%) of any delinquent amount in excess of
$3.00.

(g) Meter Fees

A trip charge of $39.00 will be made for final meter readings, initiation of new
water service, turning off any existing water meter, or turning on any existing
water meter. If meter service is requested for multiple meters, all being located at
the same service address, a single trip charge of $39.00 will be made for all such
meters.

(h) Reestablishing Service After Disconnect

If a customer being served as voluntarily requested, its service fee discontinued;
or if service has bene disconnected for nonpayment by such customer; and the
customer thereafter seeks reconnection within 12 months following the date of
disconnection; the customer must pay all bills due and payable which shall
include the minimum monthly rate times the number of months the service has
been discontinued and all other applicable charges due to such disconnection.

(1) Disconnect/Reconnection Charge

When the service is turned off for nonpayment of bill, or whenever for any reason
beyond the control of the waterworks a reestablishment of service is required by
any one customer, this charge will be made by the waterworks to cover the cost of
discontinuance and reestablishment of service during the period of 8:00 a.m. to
3:30 p.m. weekdays (except holidays). The charge, together with any arrears due
the waterworks, shall be paid by customers before service will be reestablished.

Disconnect Charge $60.00
Reconnect Charge $ 39.00

APPROVED BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50363

September 16, 2020 3
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
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JACKSON COUNTY WATER UTILITY
BROWNSTOWN, INDIANA

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES
(continued)
Removal/Reinstall/Lock/Unlock Surcharge

When a meter has been disconnected and unauthorized continued use of the
service or meter occurs, the Company may remove or lock the meter. Any
removal or locking of a meter shall cause an additional $60.00 charge to be added
to the customer's bill for each instance of removal or locking of the meter. For any
reinstallation or unlocking of the meter, the meter fee shall be charged.

Services Outside of Business Hours

A charge of $30.00 will be assessed in addition to the above service charges for
service on Saturday, Sunday, holidays and after 3:30 p.m. or before 8:00 a.m.

Bad Check Processing Charge

There shall be assessed a charge of $20.00 for any check presented to the
company in payment of any charge, fee or portion thereof, and which is returned
by the depository bank as noncollectible.

APPROVED BY

CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50363

September 16, 2020 4
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION



